

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

District : Parbhani

**Civil Application No. 8636 of 2009**

**(In Writ Petition No. 6659 of 2008)**

(Azad Education & Welfare Society, Parbhani,  
through its Secretary.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through Principal Secretary,  
Department of Social Justice and Special Assistance,  
and 2 others )

| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders   |
|---|---|
|   | <p>.....</p> <p>Mr. S.S. Rathi, Advocate, for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. K.G. Patil, Assistant Government Pleader,<br/>for the respondents.</p> <p>.....</p> <p><b>CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &amp;<br/>N.D. DESHPANDE, JJ.</b></p> <p><b>DATE : 25TH SEPTEMBER 2009</b></p> <p>1. Stand over for two weeks, by way of last chance, at the request of the learned Assistant Government Pleader, so as to enable him to file reply on behalf of respondent no.3.</p> <p>2. In the event, reply is not filed by the next date, the respondent no.3 shall</p> |

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

personally remain present in this court, on the next date.

3. Authenticated copy be supplied to the learned Assistant Government Pleader to act upon.

( N.D. DESHPANDE ) ( B.R. GAVAI )  
JUDGE JUDGE

bgp/ca8636