

1  
FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders.

---

Court's or Judge's orders.

**CIVIL APPLN. NO.: 8636 OF 2009**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.: 6659 OF 2008**

Azad Education & Welfare Society, Parbhanbi  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and others

\*\*\*

1. In this civil application Respondent No.3 is the Zilla Parishad. Advocate for the Applicant points out that by the order passed on 18th November, 2008, this Court issued notice to Respondent No.3 Zilla Parishad, Parbhani. Respondent No.3 appeared through A.G.P., filed its reply, that is how A.G.P. is now representing Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.
2. At the request of learned A.G.P., S.O. to next Friday, 20th November, 2009.

**[SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, J.]      [S.B.DESHMUKH, J.]**  
Dated:13.11.2009  
ans/8636