

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

925 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7805 OF 2023
IN WP/1002/2010 WITH WP/1002/2010 WITH CA/7569/2010
IN WP/6659/2008 WITH CA/8636/2009 IN WP/6659/2008
WITH WP/6659/2008 WITH CA/10893/2009 IN WP/6659/2008

BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

....

Mr P. R. Nangre, Advocate for Applicants;
Mr S. K. Tambe, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2
Ms S. S. Shinde, Advocate h/f Mr R. B. Narwade, Advocate for
Respondent No.4
Mr S. S. Rathi, Advocate for Respondent No.5

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 15th September, 2023

PER COURT:

1. For the reasons set out, **Civil Application No.7805/2023 is disposed off.** However, the request of the Petitioners to be absorbed in any school where vacancies are available, would be considered on the next date of hearing in the Writ Petitions.

2. List Writ Petition Nos.6659/2008 and 1002/2010 on 07/10/2023, for a final hearing.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)
sjk

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)